

Counter House Restaurant Free Prize Draw Competition Rules

1. Eligibility: Entry is open to anyone over the age of 18.

2. How to Enter:

- o To enter, participants must either:
 - Follow, share and like our competition posts on Facebook or Instagram.
 - Sign up for our newsletter on our website.
- o Only one entry per person is permitted per method of entry.
- 3. **Competition Period:** The competition opens at 00:01 on 5th June 2024 and closes at 23:59 on 17th June 2024. Entries received after this time will not be considered.
- 4. **Prize:** The prize consists of the artwork displayed in the Counter House Restaurant. No cash or other alternatives will be offered.
- 5. **Winner Selection:** Winners will be selected at random from all eligible entries received by the closing date. The draw will be conducted on 18th June 2024.
- 6. **Notification of Winners:** Winners will be notified via the contact details provided within 24 hours of the draw. If a winner cannot be contacted or fails to collect their prize by 22nd June 2024, they will forfeit their prize and a new winner will be drawn at random.
- 7. **Prize Collection:** All artwork must be collected from the Counter House Restaurant by 22nd June 2024. If the artwork is not collected by this date, a new winner will be picked at random from the remaining eligible entries.
- 8. **Publicity:** By entering the competition, participants agree to the use of their first name and photograph, for promotional purposes without additional compensation.
- 9. **Personal Data:** Personal data provided during the course of this competition will only be processed as set out in the Counter House Restaurant's Privacy Policy.

10. General Conditions:

- o The promoter reserves the right to cancel, suspend, or amend the competition and these terms and conditions where necessary to do so.
- o The promoter is not responsible any technical failures that prevent entries from being submitted or received.
- 11. **Promoter:** The promoter of this competition is Counter House Restaurant, 35 Blossom St, Ancoats, Manchester M4 6AJ.

By entering this competition, participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.